
2013 Club Challenge 10 Miler - Women's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Sage Norton 33 1:05:57 0.9957 75.66 1:05:40
2 Cassy Crouse 31 1:11:38 0.9989 69.44 1:11:33
3 Ruth Taylor 45 1:15:50 0.9319 70.31 1:10:40
4 Cheryl Connors 36 1:18:02 0.9870 64.51 1:17:01
5 Meryl Ludwig 47 1:19:13 0.9139 68.62 1:12:24
6 Crista Horn 41 1:19:25 0.9617 65.05 1:16:22
7 Linda Cronise 49 1:26:12 0.8937 64.49 1:17:02
8 Harriet Langlois 57 1:27:01 0.8065 70.79 1:10:11
9 Katie Staines 31 1:30:26 0.9989 55.00 1:30:20
10 Crystal Raines 37 1:30:37 0.9830 55.78 1:29:05
11 Michelle Mitchell 55 1:36:39 0.8283 62.06 1:20:04
12 Anne Light 59 1:38:51 0.7847 64.05 1:17:34
13 Susan Wood 48 1:49:05 0.9040 50.38 1:38:37

2013 Club Challenge 10 Miler - Women's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Sage Norton 33 1:05:57 0.9957 75.66 1:05:40
2 Harriet Langlois 57 1:27:01 0.8065 70.79 1:10:11
3 Ruth Taylor 45 1:15:50 0.9319 70.31 1:10:40
4 Cassy Crouse 31 1:11:38 0.9989 69.44 1:11:33
5 Meryl Ludwig 47 1:19:13 0.9139 68.62 1:12:24
6 Crista Horn 41 1:19:25 0.9617 65.05 1:16:22
7 Cheryl Connors 36 1:18:02 0.9870 64.51 1:17:01
8 Linda Cronise 49 1:26:12 0.8937 64.49 1:17:02
9 Anne Light 59 1:38:51 0.7847 64.05 1:17:34
10 Michelle Mitchell 55 1:36:39 0.8283 62.06 1:20:04
11 Crystal Raines 37 1:30:37 0.9830 55.78 1:29:05
12 Katie Staines 31 1:30:26 0.9989 55.00 1:30:20
13 Susan Wood 48 1:49:05 0.9040 50.38 1:38:37

2013 Club Challenge 10 Miler - Men's results, ordered by time
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Tim Snyder 26 1:00:35 1.0000 73.27 1:00:35
2 Erik Hinrichsen 24 1:01:22 1.0000 72.33 1:01:22
3 Eamon Connelly 30 1:04:31 1.0000 68.80 1:04:31
4 Chad Connors 35 1:04:43 0.9877 69.43 1:03:55
5 Kyle Grimm 25 1:05:48 1.0000 67.46 1:05:48
6 David Welch 44 1:06:14 0.9248 72.46 1:01:15
7 Chad Ahalt 33 1:06:16 0.9955 67.29 1:05:58
8 David Lieb 20 1:07:56 0.9891 66.06 1:07:11
9 David A. Lieb 52 1:09:59 0.8659 73.25 1:00:36
10 Malcolm Senior 62 1:11:20 0.7922 78.54 0:56:31
11 Stephan Dobson 52 1:15:51 0.8659 67.58 1:05:40
12 James Salley 51 1:15:52 0.8732 67.00 1:06:15
13 Tristan Strickland 16 1:16:51 0.9410 61.37 1:12:19
14 Tim O'Keefe 59 1:21:49 0.8143 66.61 1:06:38
15 Doug Ludwig 47 1:22:00 0.9027 59.96 1:14:01
16 Derek Nehls 26 1:23:25 1.0000 53.21 1:23:25
17 Bruce Attavian 63 1:25:31 0.7849 66.13 1:07:07
18 Eddy Horn 50 1:25:46 0.8806 58.76 1:15:32
19 Lou King 55 1:27:01 0.8438 60.45 1:13:25



20 Chase LeClair 14 1:28:05 0.9078 55.50 1:19:58
21 Arthur Gregory 69 1:28:31 0.7407 67.69 1:05:34
22 Greg Light 56 1:32:21 0.8364 57.46 1:17:15
23 James Meyers 62 1:41:51 0.7922 55.01 1:20:41
24 John Means 68 1:44:05 0.7480 57.01 1:17:51
25 Jeffrey Jones 65 1:44:05 0.7701 55.37 1:20:10

2013 Club Challenge 10 Miler - Men's results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Malcolm Senior 62 1:11:20 0.7922 78.54 0:56:31
2 Tim Snyder 26 1:00:35 1.0000 73.27 1:00:35
3 David A. Lieb 52 1:09:59 0.8659 73.25 1:00:36
4 David Welch 44 1:06:14 0.9248 72.46 1:01:15
5 Erik Hinrichsen 24 1:01:22 1.0000 72.33 1:01:22
6 Chad Connors 35 1:04:43 0.9877 69.43 1:03:55
7 Eamon Connelly 30 1:04:31 1.0000 68.80 1:04:31
8 Arthur Gregory 69 1:28:31 0.7407 67.69 1:05:34
9 Stephan Dobson 52 1:15:51 0.8659 67.58 1:05:40
10 Kyle Grimm 25 1:05:48 1.0000 67.46 1:05:48
11 Chad Ahalt 33 1:06:16 0.9955 67.29 1:05:58
12 James Salley 51 1:15:52 0.8732 67.00 1:06:15
13 Tim O'Keefe 59 1:21:49 0.8143 66.61 1:06:38
14 Bruce Attavian 63 1:25:31 0.7849 66.13 1:07:07
15 David Lieb 20 1:07:56 0.9891 66.06 1:07:11
16 Tristan Strickland 16 1:16:51 0.9410 61.37 1:12:19
17 Lou King 55 1:27:01 0.8438 60.45 1:13:25
18 Doug Ludwig 47 1:22:00 0.9027 59.96 1:14:01
19 Eddy Horn 50 1:25:46 0.8806 58.76 1:15:32
20 Greg Light 56 1:32:21 0.8364 57.46 1:17:15
21 John Means 68 1:44:05 0.7480 57.01 1:17:51
22 Chase LeClair 14 1:28:05 0.9078 55.50 1:19:58
23 Jeffrey Jones 65 1:44:05 0.7701 55.37 1:20:10
24 James Meyers 62 1:41:51 0.7922 55.01 1:20:41
25 Derek Nehls 26 1:23:25 1.0000 53.21 1:23:25

2013 Club Challenge 10 Miler - Overall results, ordered by age grade
NOTE: these results only show the FSRC members who ran the race

place name age time factor age grade adj time
1 Malcolm Senior 62 1:11:20 0.7922 78.54 0:56:31
2 Sage Norton 33 1:05:57 0.9957 75.66 1:05:40
3 Tim Snyder 26 1:00:35 1.0000 73.27 1:00:35
4 David A. Lieb 52 1:09:59 0.8659 73.25 1:00:36
5 David Welch 44 1:06:14 0.9248 72.46 1:01:15
6 Erik Hinrichsen 24 1:01:22 1.0000 72.33 1:01:22
7 Harriet Langlois 57 1:27:01 0.8065 70.79 1:10:11
8 Ruth Taylor 45 1:15:50 0.9319 70.31 1:10:40
9 Cassy Crouse 31 1:11:38 0.9989 69.44 1:11:33
10 Chad Connors 35 1:04:43 0.9877 69.43 1:03:55
11 Eamon Connelly 30 1:04:31 1.0000 68.80 1:04:31
12 Meryl Ludwig 47 1:19:13 0.9139 68.62 1:12:24
13 Arthur Gregory 69 1:28:31 0.7407 67.69 1:05:34
14 Stephan Dobson 52 1:15:51 0.8659 67.58 1:05:40
15 Kyle Grimm 25 1:05:48 1.0000 67.46 1:05:48
16 Chad Ahalt 33 1:06:16 0.9955 67.29 1:05:58
17 James Salley 51 1:15:52 0.8732 67.00 1:06:15
18 Tim O'Keefe 59 1:21:49 0.8143 66.61 1:06:38



19 Bruce Attavian 63 1:25:31 0.7849 66.13 1:07:07
20 David Lieb 20 1:07:56 0.9891 66.06 1:07:11
21 Crista Horn 41 1:19:25 0.9617 65.05 1:16:22
22 Cheryl Connors 36 1:18:02 0.9870 64.51 1:17:01
23 Linda Cronise 49 1:26:12 0.8937 64.49 1:17:02
24 Anne Light 59 1:38:51 0.7847 64.05 1:17:34
25 Michelle Mitchell 55 1:36:39 0.8283 62.06 1:20:04
26 Tristan Strickland 16 1:16:51 0.9410 61.37 1:12:19
27 Lou King 55 1:27:01 0.8438 60.45 1:13:25
28 Doug Ludwig 47 1:22:00 0.9027 59.96 1:14:01
29 Eddy Horn 50 1:25:46 0.8806 58.76 1:15:32
30 Greg Light 56 1:32:21 0.8364 57.46 1:17:15
31 John Means 68 1:44:05 0.7480 57.01 1:17:51
32 Crystal Raines 37 1:30:37 0.9830 55.78 1:29:05
33 Chase LeClair 14 1:28:05 0.9078 55.50 1:19:58
34 Jeffrey Jones 65 1:44:05 0.7701 55.37 1:20:10
35 James Meyers 62 1:41:51 0.7922 55.01 1:20:41
36 Katie Staines 31 1:30:26 0.9989 55.00 1:30:20
37 Derek Nehls 26 1:23:25 1.0000 53.21 1:23:25
38 Susan Wood 48 1:49:05 0.9040 50.38 1:38:37
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